



Financial News:

USA

- U.S. stock futures rose, following the Standard & Poor's 500 Index's biggest monthly gain since January, after the Federal Reserve vowed to maintain stimulus and jobless claims fell to the lowest level in five years. Procter & Gamble Co. gained 1.7 percent after posting fourth-quarter profit that topped analysts' estimates. DreamWorks Animation SKG Inc. jumped 6 percent as earnings jumped 75 percent. Exxon Mobil Corp. slumped 1.8 percent as profit fell for the first time in four years. S&P 500 Index rose 1,25% percent to 1.706,80 in New York. Dow Jones Industrial Average added 0.83 percent to 15.628.

Asia

- Asian stocks rose, paring the regional benchmark index's first weekly drop since June, as global manufacturing reports beat forecasts and central banks vowed to maintain stimulus. The NIKKEI Index advanced 3,29% to 14466,16. Honda Motor Co., which gets about 83 percent of sales outside of Japan, advanced 1.9 percent, pacing gains among exporters. Sharp Corp., which supplies screens to Apple Inc., rose 2.2 percent in Tokyo after posting a narrower loss than expected. Hutchison Whampoa Ltd., controlled by Asia's richest person Li Ka-shing, jumped 3.9 percent in Hong Kong after reporting profit that surpassed expectations amid growth at its infrastructure business.4

Government Bonds

-13:10 pm: U.K. to Sell GBP500 Mln 28-Day Bills, GBP500 Mln 91-Day Bills and GBP1 Bln 182-Day Bills.

Corporate News:

Greece

TITAN: Titan Cement Co SA, Greece's largest producer of the building material, posted a 1H loss of € 21.8m compared with a profit of € 8.3m in the same period last year. 1H revenue € 571.9m vs EU547.9m. Ebitda € 92.2m vs € 112.1m, down 17.8%

International

Societe Generale: Societe Generale SA, France's second-largest bank, said second-quarter profit more than doubled, beating analysts' estimates, helped by a surge in corporate and investment-banking revenue. Societe Generale rose as much as 5.9 percent in Paris trading after saying net income rose to € 955 million (\$1.27 billion), exceeding the € 668 million average forecast of analysts. Revenue at the corporate- and investment-banking unit rose 38 percent from the previous year.

MORNING BRIEFING

Daily Calendar

Economic Calendar:

Time	Event	Survey
09:00	UK Nationwide House Px	3.1%
11:30	UK PMI Contraction	51.5
15:30	US Nonfarm Payrolls	185K
15:30	US Unemployment Rate	7.5%
15:30	US Personal Income	0.4%
15:30	US Personal Spending	0.5%
17:00	US Factory Orders	2.3%

Company Events

Time	Company	Survey
08:00	Allianz	€2.930
08:00	AXA	€0.965
09:00	RBS	£0.131
Bef-mkt	Chevron	\$2.955
-	Berkshire Hathaway	\$2165
-	Intesa Sanpaolo	-

World Markets

European Markets

	Close	Δ%	YTD %
France	4.042,73	1,25%	11,03%
Germany	8.410,73	1,63%	10,49%
Italy	16.818,97	2,04%	3,35%
Holland	372,39	0,70%	8,66%
Portugal	2.468,92	0,46%	5,77%
Russia	3.073,03	0,44%	-9,47%
Spain	8.540,20	1,27%	4,56%
Switzerland	7.820,43	0,13%	14,63%
UK	6.681,98	0,92%	13,30%

US Markets

	Close	Δ%	YTD %
Dow Jones	15.628,02	0,83%	19,26%
Nasdaq	3.675,74	1,36%	21,73%
S&P	1.706,87	1,25%	19,68%
Brazil	49.140,78	1,88%	-19,38%
Argentina	3.431,79	2,20%	20,23%
Chile	4.494,13	1,98%	-17,61%
Mexico	41.863,76	2,51%	-4,21%
Canada	12.593,96	0,86%	1,29%

International Markets

	Close	Δ%	YTD %
Hong Kong (Hang Seng)	22.197,31	0,49%	-2,01%
NIKKEI 225	14.466,16	3,29%	39,16%
Australia	5.116,80	1,09%	10,06%
Turkey	73.401,77	0,00%	-6,17%
Egypt	5.375,68	0,96%	-1,59%
India	19.277,98	-0,20%	-0,76%

Currencies

	Close	Δ%	YTD %
EUR/USD	1,3207	-0,71%	0,18%
EUR/GBP	0,8735	-0,14%	-7,14%
GBP/USD	1,5120	-0,57%	-7,01%
USD/JPY	99,5400	1,70%	-12,97%
EUR/CHF	1,2373	0,43%	-2,52%
USD/CHF	0,9369	1,16%	-2,35%

Commodities

	Close	Δ%	YTD %
Gold	1.310,11	-1,14%	-23,12%
Oil	107,89	2,72%	15,28%
Copper	6.999,00	3,92%	-11,75%
Aluminum	1.812,00	2,03%	-12,59%
Natural Gas	3,39	-1,71%	-6,48%
Wheat	658,00	-0,94%	-17,62%
Silver	19,63	-1,13%	-36,07%

10Yr Bonds

	Yield	Δ%	YTD %
Germany	1,67	-0,18%	28,95%
US	2,71	5,04%	54,84%
Spain	4,62	-0,67%	-12,16%
Portugal	6,39	0,02%	-8,99%
Greece	9,95	-1,12%	-16,24%

ASE



DOW JONES



DAX



EUR/USD



Disclaimer:

The views and recommendations for all securities referred to the morning briefing have various levels of risk depending on the asset class, company, industry and market events. Furthermore the performance of these securities is affected by various factors such as interest rates, inflation, market volatility, currency movements or other events. Investors should be informed that the strategies discussed or recommended in these reports may not be realized.

Under no circumstances Pegasus Securities SA suggests any buying or selling through this document. Serious notice should be placed on the date the report is produced. The aforementioned securities may include investments through derivatives products which bear high risk. Not all investments are appropriate to all type of investors. Thus, investors should be aware of their investment horizon, level of risk tolerance, economic situation and their general investments experience. Pegasus Securities SE and its employees offer no guarantee about the performance of the securities mentioned in this report. Pegasus Securities SA is regulated by the Hellenic Capital Markets Commission (www.hcmc.gr)

Απαλλακτική ρήτρα :

Το παρόν ενημερωτικό σημείωμα συνιστά διαφημιστική ανακοίνωση ενημερωτικού περιεχομένου και δεν αποτελεί σε καμία περίπτωση επενδυτική συμβουλή, ούτε υποκίνηση ή προσφορά για συμμετοχή σε οποιαδήποτε συναλλαγή. Καμία πληροφορία που εμπεριέχεται σε αυτό, δε θα πρέπει να εκληφθεί, σε καμία περίπτωση, ως προτεινόμενη ως κατάλληλη επένδυση για τον παραλήπτη, ούτε μέσο επίτευξης των συγκεκριμένων επενδυτικών στόχων ή κάλυψης οποιωνδήποτε άλλων αναγκών του παραλήπτη, ούτε υποκατάστατο τυχόν συμβατικών κειμένων που αφορούν τις περιγραφόμενες σε αυτό συναλλαγές. Για τους λόγους αυτούς, κάθε επενδυτής θα πρέπει να προβεί στη δική του αξιολόγηση οποιασδήποτε πληροφορίας παρέχεται στην παρούσα επικοινωνία και δε θα πρέπει να βασίζεται σε οποιαδήποτε τέτοια πληροφορία, ως εάν αυτή να αποτελούσε επενδυτική συμβουλή. Το παρόν δεν συνιστά, επίσης, έρευνα στον τομέα των επενδύσεων και, συνεπώς, δεν καταρτίστηκε από την Εταιρεία σύμφωνα με τις απαιτήσεις του νόμου που αποσκοπούν στη διασφάλιση της ανεξαρτησίας της έρευνας στον τομέα των επενδύσεων. Οι πληροφορίες που διατίθενται στο παρόν βασίζονται σε πληροφορίες που διατίθενται στο κοινό και θεωρούνται αξιόπιστες. Η Εταιρεία δεν φέρει καμία ευθύνη ως προς την ακρίβεια ή πληρότητα των πληροφοριών αυτών. Οι απόψεις και εκτιμήσεις που εκτίθενται στο παρόν αφορούν την τάση της εγχώριας και των διεθνών χρηματοοικονομικών αγορών κατά την αναγραφόμενη ημερομηνία και υπόκεινται σε αλλαγές χωρίς ειδοποίηση. Οι επενδύσεις που αναφέρονται στο παρόν ενδέχεται να μην είναι κατάλληλες για όλους τους επενδυτές. Οι επενδυτές πρέπει να λαμβάνουν τις αποφάσεις τους με βάση τις προσωπικές επενδυτικές τους ανάγκες και ανοχές στον επενδυτικό κίνδυνο, την οικονομική τους κατάσταση και την επενδυτική τους εμπειρία. Η Πήγασος Χρηματιστηριακή Α.Ε.Π.Ε.Υ. και το προσωπικό της ουδεμία εγγύηση παρέχουν και ουδεμία ευθύνη αναλαμβάνουν σχετικά με την απόδοση των προϊόντων που αναφέρονται στο παρόν. Η Πήγασος Χρηματιστηριακή Α.Ε.Π.Ε.Υ υπόκειται στον έλεγχο της Επιτροπής Κεφαλαιαγοράς. (www.hcmc.gr)